4-13Cat9-2-4-12Cat9-2-  www.ultimheat.comContact us www.ultimheat.comContact us
Material Max Force Hole distance Models
Galvanized
steel 200 DaN
61MM 58Z
Applications
Patented mechanical system of fire detection by liquid filled glass bulb breaking. In case of fire, when the temperature
reaches the liquid boiling temperature, it causes the explosion of the glass bulb, which releases the mechanism. This

Minimum load: 10DaN
Nominal opening temperatures: 57°C (135°F) orange bulb; 68°C (155°F) red; 79°C (175°F) yellow; 93°C (200°F) green;
141°C (285°F) blue; 182°C (360°F) mauve. The bulb coloring complies with EN 12259-1 and ISO 6182-1 international
standards for color/temperature ratings. Other temperatures, consult us.
*Options: Rope thimble assembled on one hole. Caution: this thimble may be destroyed by high loads.
Mounting position: When used in vertical position, the glass bulb must be downside. No preferential position when
mounted horizontally.
Glass bulb replacement: Replacement is possible, by using a locking pin, which must be removed after bulb replacement.
Certifications: according to ISO 10294-4.
Other types: for load ≤150DaN, see 58L type.
High load breakable glass bulb heat responsive link for heavy loads
4-15Cat9-2-4-14Cat9-2-  www.ultimheat.comContact us www.ultimheat.comContact us
Main references
Temperature (°C/°F) 2 holes dia.8mm, without rope thimble 2 holes dia. 8mm, downside with rope
thimble
57°C (135°F) 58ZFA08300B057C0 58ZFA08300B057C1
68°C (155°F) 58ZFA08300B068C0 58ZFA08300B068C1
79°C (175°F) 58ZFA08300B079C0 58ZFA08300B079C1
93°C (200°F) 58ZFA08300B093C0 58ZFA08300B093C1
141°C (285°F) 58ZFA08300B141C0 58ZFA08300B141C1
182°C (360°F) 58ZFA08300B182C0 58ZFA08300B182C1
 Replacement of glass bulb
 (When requested by preventive maintenance rules)
Glass bulb replacement
must be made by trained